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Thu giri PAI SUNHAT BAN TAI VIET NAM VE VU KONICA MINOLTA
TP.HCM ngay 14 thang 02 nam 2017.

Kinh giri Ngai Umeda Kunio
Té6i 1a Luong Vinh Kim - mdt doanh nhan Viét Nam
Dia chi: 474 Nguyén Thi Minh Khai, Quan 3, TP.HCM, Viét Nam, dién thoai s6: (+84)9474.09474.

T6i 1a ngudi vira bi mét 158,558 USD trong thuong vu mua may in C1100 cta tap doan Konica
Minolta Nhat Ban. Ching t5i 1a doanh nghiép nho, bi méit dén 158,558 USD dé mua mét chiéc mdy in
khéng hoat dong dugc 1a ndi birc xtic 16n. Vi vy, bang thu nay, ching t6i kéu goi luong tri Ngai va
nhén dan Nhat Ban, dé nghi Ngai cho diéu tra vu ban chiéc mady in C1100 nay cua tap doan Konica
Minolta Nhat Ban tai Viét Nam:

1.Tai sao gia ban chiéc may in C1100 tai Viét Nam la 59,953 USD nhung Ngai Téng Giam dbc
Tadasu Ichino ban cho Saigonbook dén 158,588 USD?

2. Tai sao mét tdp doan 1én nhu Konica Minolta ma may in khong r& rang vé xuét xt? Hop ddng bén
may in xuit xr Nhat Ban nhung giao may in xuét xir Trung Quéc?

3. May in hoat dong bang cich nao khi ching t6i khong ¢6 hop ddng mua ban trang in (click charge)
v6i Konica Minolta va ciing khdng mua duge muc, vét tu va dich vu k§ thuit trén thi truong?

4. Vi ly do gi ma Céng ty Konica Minolta Viét Nam vira bi Cuc thué TP.HCM xir phat va truy thu thué
trong thuong vu mua ban mdy in véi chung t6i? Nhimg hoat dong gian dbi cia Konica Minolta tai Viét
Nam c6 thé 12 toi pham hinh su theo qui dinh ctia luit phap nude Nhat khong?

5. Mong duoc cac ngai cho diéu tra 1am séng t0, giai quyét ding d4n vu viéc nay, gép phan x4y dung
niém tin ctia ching t6i dbi véi doanh nghiép Nhat Ban. Chic cho quan hé hiru nghi Viét - Nhit ngay
cang phat trién bén vitng trén co s& binh ding va tin cay.

6. Ngai co thé tim hiéu vu viéc nay qua céc bai béo tiéng Viét, dd dugc dich sang tiéng Anh theo
duong link sau:

http://innhanh474.com/tin-tuc/tin-moi-293/konica-minoltas-dishonesty-3639.htm?

Chao trén trong

LUONG VINH KIM




472 - TAT HIEN VU AN KONICA MINOLTA

Letter to JAPANNESE AMBASSADOR IN VIETNAM ABOUT KONICA MINOLTA CASE.

HCMC, February 14t, 2017.

Dear Mr. Umeda Kunio

I'am Kim Vinh Luong - a Vietnamese businessman.
Address: 474 Nguyen Thi Minh Khai Street, District 3, HCMC, Vietnam, Tel No.: (+84)9474.09474.

I'have lost USD 158,558 USD in a deal to buy the C1100 printer of Konica Minolta Group, Japan.

We are a small enterprise and losing USD 158,558 to buy a printer which could not work is an
immense frustration.

Therefore, we hereby call for your conscience and Japanese people’s conscience, respectfully
suggesting you to investigate and clarify the case regarding the following issues:

1. The price of C1100 printer in Vietnam was USD 59,953 USD, but why General Director Tadasu
Ichino sold to Saigonbook at the price of USD 158,588?

2. Why a big Company like Konica Minolta sell the goods that was not clear about the origin?

In the sales contract, they said that they would sell Japanese printer but they delivered the Chinese
one?

3. How could the printer operate when we do not have printing page sale contract (click charge) with
Konica Minolta and we could not buy ink, supplies and technical services in the market?

4. For what reason has Konica Minolta Vietnam Company just been administratively penalized and
collected tax by Ho Chi Minh City’s Tax Department in the exchange of the printer with us?

Could fraudulent activities of Konica Minolta in Vietnam be considered criminal as prescribed by the
law of Japan?

5. We would like you to consider clarifying and resolving properly this case, contributing to build

our confidence in Japanese enterprises. Wish that Vietnam-Japan friendship sustainably developed
based on the foundation of equality and trust.

6. You can learn about this case through Vietnamese articles which have been translated into
English by the following links:

http://innhanh474.com/tin-tuc/ tin-moi-293/konica—minoltas-dishonestv-3639.htm?p=2.

Yours sincerely
Vinh Kim Luong
Director of Saigonbook
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Thu giri TONG LANH SU NHAT BAN TAI TP.HCM VE VU KONICA MINOLTA
TP.HCM ngay 14 thang 02 nam 2017.

Kinh giri Ngai KAWAUE Junichi
Téi 1a Luong Vinh Kim - m6t doanh nhan Viét Nam
Dia chi: 474 Nguyén Thi Minh Khai, Quéan 3, TP.HCM, Viét Nam, dién thoai sb: (+84) 9474.09474.

T6i 14 nguoi vira bi mit 158,558 USD trong thuong vu mua may in C1100 cua tdp doan Konica
Minolta Nhét Ban. Chuing t6i la doanh nghiép nho, bi mat dén 158,558 USD dé mua mét chiéc méy in
khong hoat ddng duoc 1a ndi birc xuc 16n. Vi vdy, bang thu nay, ching t6i kéu goi luong tri Ngai va
nhén dan Nhat Bén, dé nghi Ngai cho diéu tra vu bén chiéc may in C1100 nay ciia tap doan Konica
Minolta Nhat Ban tai Viét Nam:

1.Tai sao gi4 ban chiéc méay in C1100 tai Viét Nam la 59,953 USD nhung Ngai Téng Gidm dbc
Tadasu Ichino ban cho Saigonbook dén 158,588 USD?

2. Tai sao mét tip doan 16n nhu Konica Minolta ma mdy in khong rd rang vé xuét x? Hop ddng ban
mady in xuét xir Nht Ban nhung giao méy in xuét xi Trung Qubc?

3. M4y in hoat d6ng bing cach nao khi chiing t6i khong c6 hop ddng mua ban trang in (click charge)
véi Konica Minolta va cling khong mua dugce muc, vat tu va dich vu k§y thuét trén thi trudng?

4. Vily do gi ma Céng ty Konica Minolta Viét Nam vira bi Cuc thué TP.HCM xir phat va truy thu thué
trong thuong vu mua ban mdy in véi ching t6i? Nhitng hoat ddng gian déi ctia Konica Minolta tai Viét
Nam c6 thé 13 toi pham hinh sy theo qui dinh ctia lut phap nuéc Nhat khong?

5. Mong dugc cdc ngai cho diéu tra 1am séng t6, gidi quyét dting dén vu viéc nay, gép phin xdy dung
niém tin ctia chiing t6i d6i v6i doanh nghiép Nhét Ban. Chiic cho quan hé hiru nghj Viét - Nhat ngay
cang phat trién bén vimg trén co s& binh dang va tin cy.

6. Nigai c6 thé tim hiéu vy viéc niy qua cac bai béo tiéng Viét, da duoc dich sang tiéng Anh theo
duong link sau:

http://innhanh474.com/tin-tuc/tin-moi-293/konica-minoltas-dishonesty-3639.htm?p=2.

Chao tran trong

LUONG VINH KIM
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Letter to JAPAN CONSULATE-GENERAL IN HO CHI MINH ABOUT KONICA MINOLTA CASE.
HCMC, February 14t, 2017.

Dear Mr. KAWAUE Junichi

I am Vinh Kim Luong — a Vietnamese businessman.
Address: 474 Nguyen Thi Minh Khai Street, District 3, HCMC, Vietnam, Tel No.: (+84)9474.09474.

Ijust lost USD 158,558 USD in a deal to buy the C1100 printer of Konica Minolta Group, Japan.
We are a small enterprise, losing USD 158,558 to buy a printer which could not work is an immense
frustration.

Therefore, we hereby call for your conscience and Japanese people’s conscience, respectfully suggest

you to investigate and clarify the case about the following issues:
1. The price of C1100 printer in Vietham was USD 59,953 USD, but why General Director Tadasu
Ichino sold to Saigonbook at the price of USD 158,588?

2. Why a big group like Konica Minolta sell the goods that was not clear about the origin? In the sales
contract, they said that they would sell Japanese printer but they delivered the Chinese one?

3. How could the printer operate when we do not have printing page sale contract (click charge) with
Konica Minolta and we could not buy ink, supplies and technical services in the market? -

4. For what reason that Konica Minolta Vietnam Company has just administratively penalized and
collected tax by Tax Department, Ho Chi Minh City in the exchange of the printer with us?
Could fraudulent activities of Konica Minolta in Vietnam be criminal as prescribed by the law of

Japan?

5. We would like you to consider clarifying and resolving properly this case, contributing to build
our confidence for Japanese enterprises. Wish that Vietnam-Japan friendship sustainably developed
based on the foundation of equality and trust.

6. You can learn about this case through Vietnamese articles which have been translated into
English by the following links:

http://innhanh474.com/tin-tuc/tin-moi-293/konica-minoltas-dishonesty-3639. htm?p=2.

Yours sincerely
Vinh Kim Luong
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Thu giri. THU TUONG NHAT BAN VE VU KONICA MINOLTA
TP.HCM ngay 14 thang 02 nim 2017.

Kinh giri Ngai Shinzo Abe.
Téi 14 Luong Vinh Kim - mgt doanh nhén Viét Nam
Pia chi: 474'Nguyén Thi Minh Khai, Quén 3, TP.HCM, Viét Nam, dién thoai s6: (+84)9474.09474.

T6i 12 ngudi vira bi mat 158,558 USD trong thuong vu mua may in C1100 cia tap doan Konica
Minolta Nhat Ban. Ching tdi 12 doanh nghiép nho, bi mét dén 158,558 USD dé mua mot chiéc may in
khong hoat ddng dugc 1a ndi bire xtc 1én. Vi véy, bing thr nay, ching t6i kéu goi luong tri Ngai va
nhan dén Nhét Béan, d& nghj Ngai cho diéu tra vu bén chiéc may in C1100 ny ciia tap doan Konica
Minolta Nhit Bén tai Viét Nam:

1.Tai sao gi4 ban chiéc may in C1100 tai Viét Nam la 59,953 USD nhung Ngai Téng Gim dbc

Tadasu Ichino ban cho Saigonbook dén 158,588 USD?

2. Tai sao mét tép doan 16n nhu Konica Minolta ma may in khong rd rang v& xuét xt? Hop ddng ban
may in xuét x&t Nhat Ban nhung giao méy in xuét x& Trung Quéc?

3. May in hoat ddng bing cach nao khi ching t6i khong c6 hop ddng mua bén trang in (click charge)
v6i Konica Minolta va cling khéng mua dwge muyec, vat tu va dich vu k§ thuat trén thi trudng?

4. Vily do gi ma Céng ty Konica Minolta Viét Nam vira bj Cuc thué TP.HCM xit phat va truy thu thué
trong thuong vu mua ban méy in véi chiing t6i? Nhimg hoat dong gian dbi cia Konica Minolta tai Viét
Nam c6 thé 1a toi pham hinh sy theo qui dinh cua luét phap nude Nhat khong?

5. Mong dugc cc ngai cho diéu tra 1am séng t0, giai quyét dung dn vu viéc nay, gop phin x4y dung
niém tin cla chiing t6i d6i véi doanh nghiép Nhat Ban. Chtic cho quan hé hiru nghi Viét - Nhat ngay
cang phat trién bén viing trén co s& binh ding va tin céy.

6. Ngai c6 thé tim hiéu vy viéc ndy qua céc bai bao tiéng Viét, da dugc dich sang tiéng Anh theo
duodng link sau:

http://innhanh474.com/tin-tuc/tin-moi-293/konica-minoltas-dishonesty-3639.htm?

Chao trén trong

LUONG VINH KIM
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Letter to JAPANESE PRIME MINISTER ABOUT KONICA CASE.
HCMC, February 14, 2017.

Dear Mr. Shinzo Abe,

I am Kim Vinh Luong — a Vietnamese businessman.
Address: 474 Nguyen Thi Minh Khai Street, District 3, HCMC, Vietnam, Tel No.: (+84)9474.09474.

I'just lost USD 158,558 USD in a deal to buy the C1100 printer of Konica Minolta Group, Japan.
We are a small enterprise, losing USD 158,558 to buy a printer which could not work is an immense
frustration.

Therefore, we hereby call for your conscience and Japanese people’s conscience, respectfully suggest
you to investigate and clarify the case about the following issues:

1. The price of C1100 printer in Vietnam was USD 59,953 USD, but why General Director Tadasu
Ichino sold to Saigonbook at the price of USD 158,588?

2. Why a big group like Konica Minolta sell the goods that was not clear about the origin?
In the sales contract, they said that they would sell Japanese printer but they delivered the Chinese
one? '

3. How could the printer operate when we do not have printing page sale contract (click charge) with
Konica Minolta and we could not buy ink, supplies and technical services in the market?

4. For what reason that Konica Minolta Vietham Company has just administratively penalized and
collected tax by Tax Department, Ho Chi Minh City in the exchange of the printer with us?
Could fraudulent activities of Konica Minolta in Vietnam be criminal as prescribed by the law of

Japan?

5. We would like you to consider clarifying and resolving properly this case, contributing to build
our confidence for Japanese enterprises. Wish that Vietnam-Japan friendship sustainably developed
based on the foundation of equality and trust.

6. You can learn about this case through Vietnamese articles which have been translated into
English by the following links:

http://innhanh474.com/tin-tuc/tin-moi-293/konica-minoltas-dishonesty-3639.htm?p=2.

Yours sincerely
Vinh Kim Luong
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